

Freedom of information request NCC-050584-21

Thank you for your recent Freedom of information request for ease we have provided our response alongside each point as follows:

- 1 In the last financial year (2020/21) how much money did you pay to students, who attended school under your authority's responsibility, as compensation for personal injuries? £0
2. How many individual claims did this represent? 0
3. For all payments in excess of £2,000 please state the amount of compensation and a brief description of the nature of the claim, e.g. Fall from climbing frame (£2,100), Fingers trapped in door (£3,150). N/A
4. In relation to all claims for compensation for personal injury referred to in Q.1 how many of these claims were for injuries sustained as a result of an attack or assault from another student? N/A
5. What was the total compensation paid to students who were attacked or assaulted by fellow students? £0

We hope this information provided will be of assistance, however if you are unhappy with the way in which your request has been handled, then please email us at foi@nottscc.gov.uk quoting the reference NCC-050584-21 and we will be happy to review your request

With kind regards

Lorraine Hayes
Complaints Information & Mediation Officer
Complaints & Information Team
Chief Executives Department
Nottinghamshire County Council
West Bridgford
Nottingham
NG2 7QP
0115 97 72788